	02-08-2002
PATENTS ONLY	ATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIR	
Please record the attac	101977910
I. Name of conveying party(ies) (1.) Stuart Maxwell PITSON (2.) Brian Wolff WATTENBERG (3.) Pu XIA (4.) Richard James D'ANDREA (5.) Jennifer Ruth GAMBLE (6.) Matthew Alexander VADAS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [XX] No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johnson & Johnson Research Pty Ltd Address: Australian Technology Park, Level 4 1 Central Avenue Eveleigh, New South Wales, 1430 Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
. Nature of conveyance:	To pay
[x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
	nent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
Date	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/959,897	1
	1
	1
	•
	1
	1
	t
	1
	1
	1
	1
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [XX] No
Additional numbers d	autonou. [] Too paying
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7 Amount of fact and a south a fact to the state of
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
	\$40.00
	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do No	t Use This Space
02 BARRAWA: 00006068 09959897	
; 46.00 OF	
/	
9. Statement and Signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	
Λ	1-1- 2/5/02
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	1-1- 215 102
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We

PITSON, Stuart, Maxwell [AU/AU]; 1B Threlfall Avenue, Norwood, South Australia 5067, Australia; WATTENBERG, Brian, Wolff [US/AU]; 137 Shooak Road, Belair, South Australia 5052, Australia: XIA, Pu [CN/AU]: 97 Shakespeare Avenue, Magill, South Australia 5072, Australia: D'ANDREA, Richard, James AU/AUl: 54 Allendale Grove, Stonyfell, South Australia; 5066, Australia; GAMBLE, Jennifer, Ruth [AU/AU]; 8 Branch Road, Stirling, South Australia 5152, Australia; VADAS, Matthew, Alexander [AU/AU]; 8 Branch Road, Stirling, South Australia 5152, Australia. ASSIGNOR(S) am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States. (Check One) of even date herewith serial number filed and WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Research Pty Ltd, of Australian Technology Park, Level 4, 1 Central Avenue, Eveleigh, New South Wales, 1430, Australia ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these patents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention t the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

signature(s).		
**************************************	**************************************	*************
Witness: A. Wilschke (Name) A. NITSCHKE	Date: 2/11/01	

... /2

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0139

WATTENBERG, Brian, Wolff	Date: 2/11/0/
Witness: A- Witschke (Name) A-NITSCHKE	Date: 2/11/01
**************************************	**************************************
Witness: (Name) A. NITSCHKE	Date: 2/11/01
D'ANDREA, Richard, James	**************************************
Witness: A Witschke (Name) A NITSCHKE	Date: 2/11/01
#*************************************	bate:
Witness: A. Nitschke (Name) A. NITSCHKE	Date: 2/11/01
VADAS, Matthew, Alexander	Date: 2 f !! (
Witness: (Name) A. NITS CHKE	Date: 2/11/01

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0140